Memorandum of Understanding for Academic Collaboration Between

The LNM Institute of Information Technology and Celebal Technologies

This Memorandum of Understanding is between Celebal Technologies, 7th floor Corporate Tower, JLN Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, and The LNM Institute of Information Technology, Rupa-ki-Nangal, Jaipur – 302031.

Celebal Technologies is one of the premier software services company in the field of Data Science, Big Data and Enterprise Cloud. It has a niche expertise in product development as well as Enterprise project implementations. The LNM Institute of Information Technology, is a deemed-to-be University, considered to be one of the best institutions in higher learning.

Based on the principles of mutual benefit and respect for each other's independence, the two parties have agreed to the following activities in the areas of Data Science, Big Data and Enterprise Cloud:

- Placement Programs & Internship Opportunities
- Training workshops on latest technologies
- Technical hands-on training for Pre-final Year Students in marked courses
- Faculty Development Programs in Data Science, Big Data and Enterprise Cloud
- Initiation of joint efforts in designing and offering certificate programs in specific areas of newage technologies

The Department of Computer Science & Engineering, LNMIIT, will be coordinating the implementation of the above mentioned activity plans under the Industry-Academia Collaboration. There will be no financial liability from any party.

The areas of co-operation will be defined and modified from time to time. To facilitate the implementation of this agreement, each party shall designate one Nodal Officer to handle all communication related to this MoU.

This Memorandum of Understanding is subject to revision, renewal or cancellation by mutual consent and becomes effective upon completion of the signatures, valid for a period of two years from the date of signing indicated below.

For Celebal Technologies

Signature:

By: Tejal Mangal

Title: Senior Executive HR

Date: July 7, 2021

For The LNM Institute of Information

Technology

Signature:

By: Preety Singh

Date: July 9, 2021